

Lake Park Audubon Public Schools Independent School District #2889 611 Vigen Lane, PO Box 479 Lake Park, MN 56554 www.lakeparkaudubon.com phone - 218-325-0754 : fax - 866-201-0886

To: Students Eligible for Driver's Education and Their Parents (Must be 15 before December 31, 2023)

- From: Arthur Meyer, Secondary Principal
- Re: Spring Driver's Education Classes for 2023
- Date: February 9th, 2023

We will be offering classroom instruction for Drivers Education this Spring. Students will be placed on class rosters in the order that paid registrations are received.

Students receive a signed Blue Card upon completion of the Driver's Education course, which indicates successful completion of Minnesota Department of Public Safety Driver Education (30 hours of class time and passed the class.).

Upon completing behind-the-wheel instruction, students receive a White Card, which indicates the Minnesota Department of Public Safety Driver Education Certificate of Completion (6 hours behind-the-wheel instruction.).

Fees for Driver's Education are as follows:

\$400.00 Driver Education – Classroom Instruction, Blue Card, Behind the Wheel, and White Card

Payment may take place in the following manner:

\$400.00 paid in full with registration prior to the beginning of class OR

\$200.00 paid with class registration, Blue Card is received after completing classroom instruction

\$200.00 paid prior to scheduling the first behind-the-wheel session, White Card is received after completing Behind the Wheel sessions

Please get in touch with Sherri Lefebvre, slefebvre@lpa.k12.mn.us, if you have any questions, or Mr. Chris Baxter, Driver's Education Instructor, chrisbaxter1026@gmail.com.

Sincerely,

Arthur Meyer Secondary Principal

Arthur Meyer 7-12 Principal ameyer@lpa.k12.mn.us Dr. Timothy Godfrey Superintendent tgodfrey@lpa.k12.mn.us Craig Bahr K-6 Principal cbahr@lpa.k12.mn.us

ISD 2889 is an equal opportunity employer



Lake Park Audubon Public Schools Independent School District #2889 611 Vigen Lane, PO Box 479 Lake Park, MN 56554 www.lakeparkaudubon.com phone - 218-325-0754 : fax - 866-201-0886

Classroom Driver and Traffic Safety Education Registration Form Spring 2023

Registration requires a payment of \$200.00 or \$400.00 and the completed registration form. Drop off registration and payment at the Business Office in the District/High School Office or mail to: Lake Park Audubon High School, Attention: Sherri Lefebvre, PO Box 479, Lake Park, MN 56554.

<u>Session Dates & Times:</u> March 10 (4-7:30 pm); March 11 (9am-12:30pm); March 13-17 (5:30-9pm); March 18 (9am-12:30pm); March 20 (5:30-7:30pm)

tudent's First and Last Name:
tudent's Date of Birth: Month, Day, Year:
Grade Entering for 2023/24 School Year:
tudent's Signature:
Parent/Guardian First and Last Name:
Parent/Guardian Cell Number:
Parent/Guardian Email Address:
Parent/Guardian Signature:
Office use only:
Payment of: <u>\$</u> Check # or Cash
Received by:

Arthur Meyer 7-12 Principal ameyer@lpa.k12.mn.us Dr. Timothy Godfrey Superintendent tgodfrey@lpa.k12.mn.us Craig Bahr K-6 Principal cbahr@lpa.k12.mn.us

ISD 2889 is an equal opportunity employer